
4 Slots Vertical GPU Kit V4 (VG4v4)

Installation Guide
Guide d’installation
Installationsanleitung
Guía de instalación

Installationsguide
Przewodnik instalacji
安裝指南
取付ガイド

Multi-Directional Vertical GPU Kit
Kit GPU vertical multidirectionnel
Multidirektionales vertikales GPU-Kit
Kit de GPU vertical multidireccional
Multiriktat vertikalt GPU-kit
Wielokierunkowy pionowy zestaw GPU
多方向垂直顯示卡套件
多方向垂直GPUキット



Package contents
Contenu de l’emballage
Lieferumfang
Contenido del paquete

Förpackningsinnehåll
Zawartość opakowania
包裝內容
パッケージ内容

Bracket Overview
Aperçu du support
Halterungsübersicht
Descripción general del soporte

Översikt över fäste
Przegląd uchwytu
支架總覽
ブラケット概要

GPU bracket

Support GPU

GPU-Halterung

Soporte de GPU

GPU-fäste

Uchwyt GPU

顯示卡支架
GPUブラケット

LED Strip Lights

Bandes lumineuses LED

LED-Lichtstreifen

Tiras de luces LED

LED-ljusslingor

Taśmy świetlne LED

LED 燈條
LEDストリップライト

Anti-Sag Support bracket

Support anti-affaissement

Durchhangstütze

Soporte anti-caída

Antisag-stöd

Uchwyt przeciw zwisaniu

防下垂支架
たるみ防止ブラケット

Tilt function fixing screw

Vis de fixation de la fonction 

d’inclinaison

Schraube zur Befestigung der 

Neigefunktion

Tornillo de fijación de la función de 

inclinación

Skruv för fixering av lutningsfunktion

Śruba mocująca funkcję pochylenia

傾斜固定螺絲
チルト固定ネジ
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C PCIe 5.0 Riser Cable

Câble d’extension PCIe 5.0

PCIe 5.0-Riserkabel

Cable elevador PCIe 5.0

PCIe 5.0-stigringskabel

Kabel przedłużający PCIe 5.0

PCIe 5.0 延長線
PCIe 5.0ライザーケーブル
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Vertical adjustment function

 fixing screw

Vis de fixation de la fonction 

de réglage vertical

Schraube zur Befestigung der

 vertikalen Einstellfunktion

Tornillo de fijación de la función

 de ajuste vertical

Skruv för fixering av vertikal 

justeringsfunktion

Śruba mocująca funkcję regulacji

 pionowej

垂直調整固定螺絲
垂直調整固定ネジ
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Move Up

Monter

Nach oben bewegen

Subir

Flytta upp

Przesuń w górę

上移
上に移動

Default Position

Position par défaut

Standardposition

Posición predeterminada

Standardposition

Pozycja domyślna

預設位置
デフォルト位置

Move Down

Descendre

Nach unten bewegen

Bajar

Flytta ner

Przesuń w dół

下移
下に移動

Description of the vertical adjustment function
Fonction de réglage vertical
Beschreibung der vertikalen Verstellfunktion
Descripción de la función de ajuste vertical

Beskrivning av vertikal justeringsfunktion
Opis funkcji regulacji pionowej
垂直調整功能說明
垂直調整機能の説明

The vertical GPU bracket can be finely adjusted up or down to accommodate a wider range of accessory installation scenarios.

Le support GPU vertical peut être ajusté finement vers le haut ou le bas pour s’adapter à une plus grande variété de scénarios d’installation d’accessoires.

Die vertikale GPU-Halterung kann nach oben oder unten feinjustiert werden, um eine größere Bandbreite an Zubehörinstallationen zu ermöglichen.

El soporte vertical de la GPU se puede ajustar finamente hacia arriba o hacia abajo para adaptarse a una gama más amplia de escenarios de instalación 

de accesorios.

Den vertikala GPU-hållaren kan justeras upp eller ner för att rymma ett bredare utbud av tillbehörsinstallationer.

Pionowy uchwyt GPU można precyzyjnie regulować w górę lub w dół, aby dopasować do szerszego zakresu scenariuszy montażu akcesoriów.

垂直顯示卡支架可上下微調，以適應更多配件安裝情境。
垂直GPUブラケットは上下に微調整でき、より多様なアクセサリー取り付けシナリオに対応可能です。

1 2 3

1 2 3

Move Up       Monter       Nach oben bewegen       Subir       Flytta upp       Przesuń w górę       上移       上に移動

Move Down       Descendre       Nach unten bewegen       Bajar       Flytta ner       Przesuń w dół       下移       下に移動

Height❶ Height❷ Height❸



Refer to next page for instructions on how to use this feature.

Veuillez vous reporter à la page suivante pour les instructions d’utilisation de cette fonction.

Siehe nächste Seite für Anweisungen zur Verwendung dieser Funktion.

Consulte la página siguiente para obtener instrucciones sobre cómo usar esta función.

Se nästa sida för instruktioner om hur du använder denna funktion.

Zobacz następną stronę, aby uzyskać instrukcje dotyczące korzystania z tej funkcji.

請參考下一頁以了解此功能的使用說明。
この機能の使用方法については、次のページを参照してください。

In forward tilt mode, more height space is provided for CPU cooling 

accessories.

En mode inclinaison vers l’avant, plus d’espace en hauteur est prévu pour les 

accessoires de refroidissement du CPU.

Im Vorwärtsneigungsmodus wird mehr Höhe für CPU-Kühlzubehör 

bereitgestellt.

En modo de inclinación hacia adelante, se proporciona más espacio en altura 

para los accesorios de refrigeración de la CPU.

I framåtläge ges mer höjdutrymme för CPU-kylningstillbehör.

W trybie pochylonym do przodu zapewniono więcej miejsca na akcesoria 

chłodzenia CPU.

前傾模式可提供更多 CPU 散熱器安裝空間。
前傾モードでは、CPU冷却アクセサリー用により多くの高さスペースが確保されます。

In backward tilt mode, more GPU area can be displayed.

En mode inclinaison vers l’arrière, plus de surface GPU peut être mise en 

valeur.

Im Rückwärtsneigungsmodus kann mehr GPU-Bereich angezeigt werden.

En modo de inclinación hacia atrás, se puede mostrar más área de la GPU.

I bakåtläge kan mer GPU-yta visas.

W trybie pochylonym do tyłu można wyświetlić więcej powierzchni GPU.

後傾模式可讓顯示卡外觀更明顯地呈現。
後傾モードでは、GPUの領域がよりよく表示されます。

Description of the tilt function
Description de la fonction d’inclinaison
Beschreibung der Neigungsfunktion
Descripción de la función de inclinación

Beskrivning av tilt-funktion
Opis funkcji nachylenia
傾斜功能說明
チルト機能の説明

Backward tilt

Inclinaison vers l’arrière

Rückwärtsneigung

Inclinación hacia atrás

Bakåt lutning

Pochylenie do tyłu

後傾
後傾

Default Position

Position par défaut

Standardposition

Posición predeterminada

Standardposition

Pozycja domyślna

預設位置
デフォルト位置

Forward tilt

Inclinaison vers l’avant

Vorwärtsneigung

Inclinación hacia adelante

Framåt lutning

Pochylenie do przodu

前傾
前傾

Position❶ Position❷ Position❸

Position❶ Position❷ Position❸



1 2 3

Backward tilt       Inclinaison vers l’arrière       Rückwärtsneigung       Inclinación hacia atrás       Bakåt lutning       Pochylenie do tyłu
後傾       後傾

1 2 3

Forward tilt       Inclinaison vers l’avant      Vorwärtsneigung       Inclinación hacia adelante       Framåt lutning       Pochylenie do przodu
前傾       前傾

Steps for using the tilt function
Étapes pour utiliser la fonction d’inclinaison
Schritte zur Verwendung der Neigungsfunktion
Pasos para usar la función de inclinación

Steg för att använda lutningsfunktionen
Kroki korzystania z funkcji nachylenia
傾斜功能的使用步驟
傾斜機能の使用手順

This adjustment function can be used while the bracket is installed in the case. The illustration below is for demonstration purposes only.

Cette fonction de réglage peut être utilisée lorsque le support est installé dans le boîtier. L’illustration ci-dessous est uniquement à titre de 

démonstration.

Diese Einstellfunktion kann verwendet werden, während die Halterung im Gehäuse installiert ist. Die Abbildung unten dient nur zur Veranschauli-

chung.

Esta función de ajuste se puede usar mientras el soporte está instalado en la carcasa. La ilustración a continuación es solo para fines de 

demostración.

Denna justeringsfunktion kan användas medan fästet är installerat i chassit. Illustrationen nedan är endast för demonstrationsändamål.

Ta funkcja regulacji może być używana, gdy wspornik jest zainstalowany w obudowie. Poniższy rysunek służy wyłącznie celom demonstracyjnym.

此調整功能可在支架安裝於機殼內時使用，下圖僅為示意說明。
この調整機能は、ブラケットがケース内に取り付けられている状態で使用できます。下の図は説明用です。

e
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Adjust the Anti-Sag Support bracket according to the bracket’s different tilt and height 

positions.

Ajustez le support anti-affaissement en fonction des différents angles et hauteurs du 

support.

Passen Sie die Anti-Sag-Stütze an die unterschiedlichen Neigungs- und Höhenpositionen 

der Halterung an.

Ajuste el soporte anti-sag según los diferentes ángulos y alturas del soporte.

Justera Anti-Sag-stödet efter olika lutnings- och höjdpositioner på fästet.

Dostosuj wspornik Anti-Sag do różnych kątów i wysokości mocowania.

配合支架的不同角度與高度調整防下垂支架。
ブラケットの角度と高さに合わせて、アンチサグサポートブラケットを調整します。



Make sure the vertical GPU brackets are properly supported.

Assurez-vous que les supports GPU verticaux sont correctement fixés.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die vertikalen GPU-Halterungen ordnungsgemäß gestützt sind.

Asegúrese de que los soportes verticales de la GPU estén correctamente sujetos.

Se till att de vertikala GPU-fästena är ordentligt stödda.

Upewnij się, że pionowe wsporniki GPU są odpowiednio podparte.

確保垂直顯示卡支架有正確支撐。
垂直 GPU ブラケットがしっかり支えられていることを確認してください。

Description of the Anti-Sag Support bracket
Description du support anti-affaissement
Beschreibung der Anti-Sag-Stütze
Descripción del soporte anti-sag

Beskrivning av Anti-Sag-stödet
Opis wspornika Anti-Sag
防下垂支架說明
アンチサグサポートブラケットの説明

ATX or M-ATX MB (1-6 slots)
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Remove
1-6 slots

Fix starting from
the 2nd slot.



Position❶ Position❷ Position❸

Description of the anti-sag bracket position when using the tilt function.
Description de la position du support anti-affaissement lors de l’utilisation de la fonction d’inclinaison.
Beschreibung der Position der Anti-Sag-Stütze bei Verwendung der Neigungsfunktion.
Descripción de la posición del soporte anti-sag al usar la función de inclinación.
Beskrivning av Anti-Sag-stödets position vid användning av lutningsfunktionen.
Opis położenia wspornika Anti-Sag podczas korzystania z funkcji nachylenia.
使用傾斜功能時防下垂支架位置說明。
チルト機能使用時のアンチサグブラケット位置の説明。

Position ❶-❸ installation refer to page 3.

Installation des positions ❶-❸, voir page 3.

Positionen ❶–❸ Installation siehe Seite 3.

Instalación de las posiciones ❶-❸, consulte la página 3.

Installation av position ❶–❸, se sida 3.

Instalacja pozycji ❶–❸, patrz strona 3.

位置 ❶–❸安裝請參考第 3 頁。
位置 ❶～❸の取り付けはページ3を参照してください。

6



Remove
2-7 slots
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Installation steps for the lower position.
Étapes d’installation pour la position inférieure.
Installationsschritte für die untere Position.
Pasos de instalación para la posición inferior.

Installationssteg för den nedre positionen.
Kroki instalacji dla dolnej pozycji.
低層位置的安裝步驟。
下部位置の取り付け手順。

ATX or M-ATX MB (2-7 slots)

21
e

4 5

7

Fix starting from
the 3nd slot.
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Description of the Anti-Sag Support bracket
Description du support anti-affaissement
Beschreibung der Anti-Sag-Stütze
Descripción del soporte anti-sag

Beskrivning av Anti-Sag-stödet
Opis wspornika Anti-Sag
防下垂支架說明
アンチサグサポートブラケットの説明

E-ATX MB (1-6 slots)

e3

e2e1

e1

i
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43
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8
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Remove
1-6 slots



109

Make sure the vertical GPU brackets are properly supported.

Assurez-vous que les supports GPU verticaux sont correctement fixés.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die vertikalen GPU-Halterungen ordnungsgemäß gestützt sind.

Asegúrese de que los soportes verticales de la GPU estén correctamente sujetos.

Se till att de vertikala GPU-fästena är ordentligt stödda.

Upewnij się, że pionowe wsporniki GPU są odpowiednio podparte.

確保垂直顯示卡支架有正確支撐。
垂直 GPU ブラケットがしっかり支えられていることを確認してください。

Description of the anti-sag bracket position when using the tilt function.
Description de la position du support anti-affaissement lors de l’utilisation de la fonction d’inclinaison.
Beschreibung der Position der Anti-Sag-Stütze bei Verwendung der Neigungsfunktion.
Descripción de la posición del soporte anti-sag al usar la función de inclinación.
Beskrivning av Anti-Sag-stödets position vid användning av lutningsfunktionen.
Opis położenia wspornika Anti-Sag podczas korzystania z funkcji nachylenia.
使用傾斜功能時防下垂支架位置說明。
チルト機能使用時のアンチサグブラケット位置の説明。

Position❶ Position❷ Position❸

9

Fix starting from
the 2nd slot.



Installation steps for the lower position.
Étapes d’installation pour la position inférieure.
Installationsschritte für die untere Position.
Pasos de instalación para la posición inferior.

Installationssteg för den nedre positionen.
Kroki instalacji dla dolnej pozycji.
低層位置的安裝步驟。
下部位置の取り付け手順。

E-ATX MB (2-7 slots)

5

43

6

i Installation refer page 7.

Installation, voir page 7.

Installation siehe Seite 7.

Instalación, consulte la página 7.

Installation, se sida 7.

Instalacja — patrz strona 7.

安裝請參考第 7 頁。
取り付けはページ 7 を参照してください。

Remove
2-7 slots
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Make sure the vertical GPU brackets are properly supported.

Assurez-vous que les supports GPU verticaux sont correctement fixés.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die vertikalen GPU-Halterungen ordnungsgemäß 

gestützt sind.

Asegúrese de que los soportes verticales de la GPU estén correctamente 

sujetos.

Se till att de vertikala GPU-fästena är ordentligt stödda.

Upewnij się, że pionowe wsporniki GPU są odpowiednio podparte.

確保垂直顯示卡支架有正確支撐。
垂直 GPU ブラケットがしっかり支えられていることを確認してください。

9

11

Fix starting from
the 3nd slot.
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Operating instructions for the anti-sag bracket in different installation positions
Instructions d’utilisation du support anti-affaissement selon différentes positions d’installation
Bedienungsanleitung für die Anti-Sag-Stütze in verschiedenen Installationspositionen
Instrucciones de funcionamiento del soporte anti-sag en diferentes posiciones de instalación
Bruksanvisning för Anti-Sag-stödet i olika installationspositioner
Instrukcje obsługi wspornika Anti-Sag w różnych pozycjach instalacji
不同安裝位置下防下垂支架的操作說明
異なる取り付け位置でのアンチサグブラケットの操作手順

e

e

e

Install in 1-6 slots + Height❶

Install in 1-6 slots + Height❸

Install in 2-7 slots + Height❶

Install in 2-7 slots + Height❸
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GPU output interface restrictions in various installation states
Restrictions d’interface de sortie GPU selon les différents états d’installation
GPU-Ausgangsschnittstellenbeschränkungen in verschiedenen Installationszuständen
Restricciones de interfaz de salida de GPU en varios estados de instalación
Begränsningar för GPU-utgångsgränssnitt i olika installationslägen
Ograniczenia interfejsu wyjściowego GPU w różnych stanach instalacji
各種安裝狀態下的 GPU 輸出介面限制
さまざまな取り付け状態における GPU 出力インターフェースの制限

Position❶ + Height❶ Position❷ + Height❶ Position❸ + Height❶

Position❶ + Height❷ Position❷ + Height❷ Position❸ + Height❷

Position❶ + Height❸ Position❷ + Height❸ Position❸ + Height❸



Connect to Motherboard 5 V ARGB 3-pin header.

Connectez au connecteur ARGB 5 V à 3 broches de la carte mère.

An das 5 V ARGB 3-Pin-Header des Motherboards anschließen.

Conéctelo al encabezado ARGB de 5 V y 3 pines de la placa base.

Anslut till moderkortets 5 V ARGB 3-stiftskontakt.

Podłącz do złącza 5 V ARGB 3-pin na płycie głównej.

連接至主機板 5 V ARGB 3 針接頭。
マザーボードの 5 V ARGB 3 ピンヘッダーに接続します。

Connect to other ARGB products 5 V ARGB 3-pin connector.

Connectez à d’autres produits ARGB via le connecteur 3 broches 5 V ARGB.

An andere ARGB-Produkte mit dem 5 V ARGB 3-Pin-Stecker anschließen.

Conéctelo a otros productos ARGB mediante un conector ARGB de 5 V y 3 

pines.

Anslut till andra ARGB-produkter med 5 V ARGB 3-stiftskontakt.

Podłącz do innych produktów ARGB za pomocą złącza 5 V ARGB 3-pin.

連接至其他 ARGB 產品 5 V ARGB 3 針接頭。
他の ARGB 製品の 5 V ARGB 3 ピンコネクタに接続します。

Cable connection instructions
Instructions de connexion des câbles
Anweisungen zum Anschließen der Kabel
Instrucciones de conexión de cables

Instruktioner för kabelanslutning
Instrukcje podłączania kabli
線材連接說明
ケーブル接続手順

Mylar sheet usage instructions
Instructions d’utilisation de la feuille Mylar
Anweisungen zur Verwendung der Mylar-Folie
Instrucciones de uso de la lámina Mylar

Instruktioner för användning av Mylar-arket
Instrukcje dotyczące użycia arkusza Mylar
Mylar 膜使用說明
マイラーシート使用手順

Warning: Do not connect the wrong type of LED connector. If it is connected to the 12 V connector, permanent damage will occur.

Avertissement : Ne connectez pas le mauvais type de connecteur LED. S’il est branché sur un connecteur 12 V, des dommages permanents se produiront.

Warnung: Schließen Sie keinen falschen LED-Stecker an. Wenn er an den 12 V-Anschluss angeschlossen wird, tritt ein dauerhafter Schaden auf.

Advertencia: No conecte un tipo incorrecto de conector LED. Si se conecta al conector de 12 V, se producirá un daño permanente.

Varning: Anslut inte fel typ av LED-kontakt. Om den ansluts till 12 V-kontakten uppstår permanent skada.

Ostrzeżenie: Nie podłączaj niewłaściwego typu złącza LED. Podłączenie do złącza 12 V spowoduje trwałe uszkodzenie.

警告：請勿連接錯誤類型的 LED 接頭。若接上 12 V 接頭，將造成永久性損壞。
警告：誤った種類の LED コネクタを接続しないでください。12 V コネクタに接続すると永久的な損傷が発生します。

The bottom cable outlet may cause light leakage and can be covered with a 

Mylar sheet to block the light.

La sortie de câble inférieure peut provoquer une fuite de lumière et peut être 

couverte avec une feuille Mylar pour bloquer la lumière.

Die untere Kabelöffnung kann Licht austreten lassen und kann mit einer 

Mylar-Folie abgedeckt werden, um das Licht zu blockieren.

La salida de cable inferior puede causar fugas de luz y se puede cubrir con 

una lámina de Mylar para bloquear la luz.

Den nedre kabelutgången kan orsaka ljusläckage och kan täckas med ett 

Mylar-ark för att blockera ljuset.

Dolny wylot kabla może powodować wyciekanie światła i można go przykryć 

arkuszem Mylar, aby zablokować światło.

底部出線口可能導致漏光，可使用 Mylar 膜覆蓋以阻擋光線。
下部のケーブル出口から光漏れが発生する場合があり、マイラーシートで覆って光を
遮断できます。
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